

Network Ten Enables Multi-Platform Seamless Viewing Experience with Brightcove

Brightcove Once chosen to power Apple TV and Sony Bravia apps

SYDNEY--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Brightcove (NASDAQ: BCOV), a leading global provider of cloud services for video, today announced that Network Ten has selected the Brightcove Once cloud-based ad insertion and stream stitching solution to power the Apple TV and Sony Bravia apps of its catch up service, tenplay.

"We continue to expand the number of devices for audiences to access tenplay," said Network Ten Chief Digital Officer, Rebekah Horne. "We are dedicated to providing high quality entertainment anywhere, anytime. Thanks to Brightcove Once, delivering ad-supported content on platforms like Apple TV and Sony Bravia is a simple process."

Network Ten launched tenplay in September 2013 as a catch-up and live TV streaming service across desktop, mobile, tablets, Xbox, and Windows 8 platforms. In January 2015, Network Ten launched on the Apple TV platform with Brightcove Once and was able to quickly scale out the deployment to cover the Sony Bravia platform with minimal additional effort.

Using Brightcove Once, tenplay can now deliver an enhanced, seamless, personalised viewing experience for consumers, as well as flawlessly insert targeted and personalised advertising. Brightcove Once has enabled tenplay to accelerate OTT app deployment across devices, while delivering a consistent broadcast TV-like viewing experience.

"Network Ten's tenplay has become the first Australian network to deliver a broadcast-like ad-funded experience across Apple TV and Sony Bravia," said Mark Blair, Vice President, Asia Pacific for Brightcove. "The beauty of Brightcove Once is that as Network Ten takes advantage of new distribution opportunities for tenplay on additional platforms and devices, there is little extra effort needed. Our technology helps provide a great TV-like experience for the consumer with high quality video while allowing Ten to increase monetisation opportunities."

About Brightcove

Brightcove Inc. (NASDAQ:BCOV) is a leading global provider of powerful cloud solutions for delivering and monetizing video across connected devices. The company offers a full suite of products and services that reduce the cost and complexity associated with publishing, distributing, measuring and monetizing video across devices. Brightcove has more than 5,500 customers in over 70 countries that rely on the company's cloud solutions to successfully publish high-quality video experiences to audiences everywhere. To learn more, visit www.brightcove.com.

This press release may include forward-looking statements regarding anticipated objectives, growth and/or expected product and service developments or enhancements. Such forward-looking statements may be identified by the use of the following words (among others): "believes," "expects," "may," "will," "plan," "should" or "anticipates," or comparable words and their negatives. These forward-looking statements are not guarantees but are subject to risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from the expectations contained in these statements. For a discussion of such risks and uncertainties, see "Risk Factors" in the Company's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission, including its most recent annual report on Form 10-K. Brightcove assumes no obligation to update any forward-looking statements contained in this press release in the event of changing circumstances or otherwise, and such statements are current only as of the date they are made.

Sling & Stone for Brightcove Vuki Vujasinovic, +61422 492 660 <u>brightcove@slingstone.com</u>

Source: Brightcove Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media